
School Year District Name Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses Administered

0

3,584

0

192

Total by 

County

9,004.278 7 0.08% 3,776

167

3,130

0

101

Total by 

County

13,881.505 9 0.06% 3,398

31

2,808

0

0

Total by 

County

4,630.735 2 0.04% 2,839

0

10,402

0

87

Total by 

County

9,813.483 3 0.03% 10,489

58

8,903

10

557

Total by 

County

15,667.512 13 0.08% 9,528

5

2,294

0

60

Total by 

County

2,368.884 1 0.04% 2,359

20

5,452

0

229

Total by 

County

11,822.786 15 0.13% 5,701

0

3,026

0

4

Total by 

County

2,049.511 3 0.15% 3,030

0

3,830

0

196

Total by 

County

4,770.622 4 0.08% 4,026

0

787

0

46

Total by 

County

620.151 0 0.00% 833

162

2,640

0

0

Total by 

County

5,595.946 3 0.05% 2,802

0

2,980

0

43

Total by 

County

3,972.392 0 0.00% 3,023

84,197.805 60 0.07% 51,804Total by District 294 0.35%

Other Glucose 

13 0.33%

Union Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

17 0.30%

Tioga Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

4 0.65%

Sullivan Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

24 0.50%

Snyder Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

12 0.59%

Potter Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

33 0.28%

Northumberland Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

10 0.42%

Montour Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

63 0.40%

Lycoming Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

35 0.36%

Columbia Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

19 0.41%

Clinton Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

44 0.32%

Centre Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

20 0.22%

2017-2018 Northcentral Bradford Oral

Insulin 
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County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

226

3,654

0

16

Total by 

County

8,791.540 11 0.13% 3,896

1

17,372

0

301

Total by 

County

30,023.209 15 0.05% 17,674

0

24,890

0

740

Total by 

County

56,552.781 25 0.04% 25,630

139

25,703

0

702

Total by 

County

44,698.826 26 0.06% 26,544

0

14,344

1

35

Total by 

County

24,988.086 26 0.10% 14,380

70

27,910

0

1,340

Total by 

County

48,818.873 32 0.07% 29,320

0

5,097

1

73

Total by 

County

7,481.618 2 0.03% 5,171

6

5,995

0

82

Total by 

County

5,976.753 6 0.10% 6,083

0

3,358

2

167

Total by 

County

4,629.222 0 0.00% 3,527

0

3,027

0

691

Total by 

County

3,298.681 2 0.06% 3,718

235,259.589 145 0.06% 135,943

16 0.49%

Total by District 886 0.38%

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

22 0.48%

Wyoming Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

29 0.49%

Wayne Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

36 0.48%

Susquehanna Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

168 0.34%

Pike Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

93 0.37%

Northampton Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

167 0.37%

Monroe Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

201 0.36%

Luzerne Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

122 0.41%

Lehigh Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

32 0.36%

Lackawanna Oral

Insulin 

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

Northeastern Carbon Oral

2017-2018
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County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

14

996

0

17

Total by 

County

514.444 1 0.19% 1,027

13

3,614

0

282

Total by 

County

5,570.597 12 0.22% 3,909

0

9,467

0

324

Total by 

County

11,967.855 9 0.08% 9,791

0

4,428

0

15

Total by 

County

8,869.305 2 0.02% 4,443

0

3,355

0

30

Total by 

County

4,063.219 4 0.10% 3,385

318

20,272

1

420

Total by 

County

42,373.895 51 0.12% 21,011

0

476

0

9

Total by 

County

415.692 0 0.00% 485

2,153

1,359

0

103

Total by 

County

5,029.155 5 0.10% 3,615

105

8,448

1

133

Total by 

County

12,107.484 11 0.09% 8,687

Other Glucose 

44 0.36%

Lawrence Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

18 0.36%

Jefferson Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

3 0.72%

Forest Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

156 0.37%

Erie Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

16 0.39%

Elk Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

31 0.35%

Crawford Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

50 0.42%

Clearfield Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

22 0.39%

Clarion Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

5 0.97%

Northwestern Cameron Oral

Insulin 

2017-2018



School Year District Name Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II
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County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

0

4,255

0

172

Total by 

County

6,028.761 5 0.08% 4,427

0

11,789

0

908

Total by 

County

15,093.754 8 0.05% 12,697

160

5,333

0

60

Total by 

County

7,986.355 4 0.05% 5,553

0

1,971

0

2

Total by 

County

4,976.460 10 0.20% 1,973

124,996.976 122 0.10% 81,003

4

5,225

3

310

Total by 

County

14,759.617 15 0.10% 5,542

0

5,487

5

50

Total by 

County

6,507.663 2 0.03% 5,542

1

12,017

1

707

Total by 

County

18,638.082 6 0.03% 12,726

0

15,487

85

774

Total by 

County

31,957.660 8 0.03% 16,346

98

18,896

1

1,413

Total by 

County

42,111.737 35 0.08% 20,408

0

8,667

2

17

Total by 

County

19,960.304 11 0.06% 8,686

0

1,332

0

0

Total by 

County

2,040.868 1 0.05% 1,332

0

1,768

1

101

Total by 

County

5,285.529 3 0.06% 1,870

0

1,648

0

0

Total by 

County

3,182.058 3 0.09% 1,6489 0.28%

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

12 0.23%

Juniata Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

5 0.24%

Huntingdon Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

58 0.29%

Fulton Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

151 0.36%

Franklin Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

114 0.36%

Dauphin Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

72 0.39%

Cumberland Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

27 0.41%

Blair Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

48 0.33%

Bedford Oral

Insulin 

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

Total by District 468 0.37%

Southcentral Adams Oral

Other Glucose 

17 0.34%

Warren Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

25 0.31%

Venango Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

58 0.38%

Mercer Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

23 0.38%

McKean Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Northwestern

2017-2018



School Year District Name Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES
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County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

0

8,323

0

49

Total by 

County

20,365.161 10 0.05% 8,372

0

1,865

0

20

Total by 

County

5,262.955 16 0.30% 1,885

0

2,887

0

309

Total by 

County

5,852.108 0 0.00% 3,196

48

35,184

3

1,954

Total by 

County

72,209.403 37 0.05% 37,189

248,133.145 147 0.06% 124,742

412

34,277

2

742

Total by 

County

69,920.336 49 0.07% 35,433

75

54,903

0

1,084

Total by 

County

95,462.867 24 0.03% 56,062

1,524

34,284

8

1,166

Total by 

County

89,585.825 29 0.03% 36,982

278

43,036

5

1,046

Total by 

County

89,712.294 42 0.05% 44,365

216

28,737

6

312

Total by 

County

73,265.873 21 0.03% 29,271

6

47,585

24

1,262

Total by 

County

135,231.367 51 0.04% 48,877

242

61,057

19

12,163

Total by 

County

213,153.127 143 0.07% 73,481

187

12,039

0

47

Total by 

County

19,109.694 12 0.06% 12,273

785,441.383 371 0.05% 336,744Total by District 2,188 0.28%

Other Glucose 

57 0.30%

Schuylkill Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

474 0.22%

Philadelphia Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

397 0.29%

Montgomery Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

219 0.30%

Lancaster Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

244 0.27%

Delaware Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

266 0.30%

Chester Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

315 0.33%

Bucks Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

216 0.31%

Southeastern Berks Oral

Insulin 

237 0.33%

Total by District 852 0.34%

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

15 0.26%

York Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

15 0.29%

Perry Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

89 0.44%

Mifflin Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

Lebanon Oral

Insulin 

Southcentral

2017-2018



School Year District Name Average Daily

Membership

Students with 

Diabetes Type II

Percent Doses Administered

STUDENTS WITH MEDICAL DIAGNOSIS OF DIABETES

Print Date: 12/10/2019 1:37:53 PM

County Students with 

Diabetes Type I

Percent Doses Name

988

79,895

1

3,661

Total by 

County

160,116.344 68 0.04% 84,545

0

5,538

1

47

Total by 

County

9,660.308 11 0.11% 5,586

182

20,019

0

667

Total by 

County

32,500.560 16 0.05% 20,868

182

17,543

0

769

Total by 

County

25,843.604 14 0.05% 18,494

165

13,402

7

603

Total by 

County

17,926.226 7 0.04% 14,177

91

9,409

0

173

Total by 

County

16,693.395 9 0.05% 9,673

0

2,703

0

53

Total by 

County

4,706.483 0 0.00% 2,756

17

8,594

0

132

Total by 

County

9,024.066 11 0.12% 8,743

0

3,982

0

135

Total by 

County

9,288.179 9 0.10% 4,117

135

19,641

0

1,248

Total by 

County

26,967.110 2 0.01% 21,024

146

37,875

0

1,274

Total by 

County

47,252.779 60 0.13% 39,295

359,979.054 207 0.06% 229,278

Total by 

Statewide

1,838,007.952 1,052 0.06% 959,5146,151 0.33%

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania Department of 

Health.  Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Institutions. The Department 

specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, interpretations or conclusions made by the user.

Bureau of Community Health Systems

Division of School Health

297 0.63%

Total by District 1,463 0.41%

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

98 0.36%

Westmoreland Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

29 0.31%

Washington Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

42 0.47%

Somerset Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

20 0.42%

Indiana Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

68 0.41%

Greene Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

74 0.41%

Fayette Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

103 0.40%

Cambria Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

170 0.52%

Butler Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

44 0.46%

Beaver Oral

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

518 0.32%

Armstrong Oral

Insulin 

Insulin 

Glucagon

Other Glucose 

Southwestern Allegheny Oral

2017-2018


