

School Year	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administer
									-	
017-2018	Northcentral	Bradford							Oral	0
									Insulin	<u>3,584</u> 0
									Glucagon Other Glucose	192
			Total by	9,004.278	20	0.22%	7	0.08%	Other Oldeode	3,776
		Centre	County				-		Oral	167
		Centre							Insulin	3,130
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	101
			Total by County	13,881.505	44	0.32%	9	0.06%		3,398
		Clinton							Oral	31
									Insulin	2,808
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	0
			Total by	4,630.735	19	0.41%	2	0.04%		2,839
	1	Columbia	County						Oral	0
	1								Insulin	10,402
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	87
			Total by County	9,813.483	35	0.36%	3	0.03%		10,489
		Lycoming							Oral	58
		, J							Insulin	8,903
									Glucagon	10
									Other Glucose	557
			Total by County	15,667.512	63	0.40%	13	0.08%		9,528
		Montour							Oral	5
									Insulin	2,294
									Glucagon	0
			Total by	2,368.884	10	0.42%	1	0.04%	Other Glucose	60 2,359
		NI 41 11 11 1	County						0.1	
		Northumberland							Oral Insulin	20 5,452
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	229
			Total by County	11,822.786	33	0.28%	15	0.13%		5,701
		Potter	County						Oral	0
									Insulin	3,026
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	4
			Total by County	2,049.511	12	0.59%	3	0.15%		3,030
		Snyder							Oral	0
	1								Insulin	3,830
									Glucagon	0
	1		Tetal bu	4 770 600	24	0.50%	4	0.08%	Other Glucose	196
			Total by	4,770.622	24	0.00%	4	0.08%		4,026
		Sullivan	County	1				1	Oral	0
									Insulin	787
	1								Glucagon	0
	1								Other Glucose	46
			Total by	620.151	4	0.65%	0	0.00%		833
	1		County					L		
		Tioga							Oral	162
						<u> </u>		l	Insulin	2,640
				+		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Glucagon Other Glucose	0
	1		Total by	5,595.946	17	0.30%	3	0.05%	Guiel Glucose	2,802
			County	0,000.040		0.00 /0	5	0.0076		2,002
	1	Union	oounty						Oral	0
	1	- ···						Ì	Insulin	2,980
	1								Glucagon	0
	1								Other Glucose	43
				3,972.392	13	0.33%	0	0.00%		3,023
			Total by County	3,372.332	10	0.0070	Ŭ	0.0070		0,020



School Year	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administere
	Northeastern	Carbon							Oral	226
								-	Insulin	3,654 0
				-				1	Glucagon Other Glucose	16
			Total by	8,791.540	32	0.36%	11	0.13%	Other Glucose	3,896
			County	0,101.010	02	0.0070		0.1070		0,000
		Lackawanna	oounty						Oral	1
									Insulin	17,372
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	301
			Total by	30,023.209	122	0.41%	15	0.05%		17,674
			County						-	
		Lehigh		_					Oral	0
									Insulin	24,890 0
								-	Glucagon Other Glucose	740
	1		Total by	56,552.781	201	0.36%	25	0.04%	Galer GidCose	25,630
			County	50,002.701	201	0.0070	20	0.0470		20,000
		Luzerne	oounty						Oral	139
									Insulin	25,703
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	702
			Total by County	44,698.826	167	0.37%	26	0.06%		26,544
		Monroe							Oral	0
									Insulin	14,344
									Glucagon	1
			T	04.000.000		0.070/		0.400/	Other Glucose	35
			Total by County	24,988.086	93	0.37%	26	0.10%	a 1	14,380
		Northampton							Oral	70 27,910
									Insulin Glucagon	27,910
									Other Glucose	1,340
			Total by County	48,818.873	168	0.34%	32	0.07%	Other Oldebac	29,320
		Pike	oounty						Oral	0
									Insulin	5,097
									Glucagon	1
									Other Glucose	73
			Total by County	7,481.618	36	0.48%	2	0.03%		5,171
		Susquehanna							Oral	6
				_					Insulin	5,995
									Glucagon Other Clusses	0 82
			Total by	5,976.753	29	0.49%	6	0.10%	Other Glucose	6,083
			County	3,510.133	23	0.4370	U	0.1076		0,003
		Wayne	County					1	Oral	0
								1	Insulin	3,358
	1								Glucagon	2
									Other Glucose	167
			Total by County	4,629.222	22	0.48%	0	0.00%		3,527
		Wyoming							Oral	0
				_					Insulin	3,027
								<u> </u>	Glucagon	0
			Tetel	0.000.004	10	0.400/	^	0.000/	Other Glucose	691
			Total by	3,298.681	16	0.49%	2	0.06%		3,718
		Total by District	County	235,259.589	886	0.38%	145	0.06%		135,943
	1	Total by District		200,200.000	000	0.0070	140	0.0078		100,040



School Year	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administered
		0								
	Northwestern	Cameron							Oral Insulin	14 996
								-	Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	17
			Total by County	514.444	5	0.97%	1	0.19%		1,027
		Clarion							Oral	13
									Insulin	3,614
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	282
			Total by County	5,570.597	22	0.39%	12	0.22%		3,909
		Clearfield							Oral	0
								<u> </u>	Insulin	9,467
								+	Glucagon Other Glucose	0 324
			Total by	11,967.855	50	0.42%	9	0.08%	Other Glucose	9,791
		Crawford	County						Oral	0
									Insulin	4,428
									Glucagon	0
							-		Other Glucose	15
			Total by County	8,869.305	31	0.35%	2	0.02%		4,443
		Elk							Oral	0
				_					Insulin	3,355
								-	Glucagon Other Glucose	0 30
			Total by	4,063.219	16	0.39%	4	0.10%	Other Glucose	3,385
		Erie	County					1	Oral	318
		LIIC							Insulin	20,272
									Glucagon	1
									Other Glucose	420
			Total by County	42,373.895	156	0.37%	51	0.12%		21,011
		Forest							Oral	0
								<u> </u>	Insulin	476
				-					Glucagon	0
			Total by	415.692	3	0.72%	0	0.00%	Other Glucose	485
			County							
		Jefferson						L	Oral	2,153
									Insulin	1,359
								+	Glucagon Other Glucose	0 103
			Total by	5,029.155	18	0.36%	5	0.10%	Other GidCose	3,615
		Lawrence	County					1	Oral	105
		24.000						1	Insulin	8,448
				1		1		1	Glucagon	1
									Other Glucose	133
			Total by County	12,107.484	44	0.36%	11	0.09%		8,687



ear District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administe
	McKean							Oral	0
								Insulin	4,255
								Glucagon	0
								Other Glucose	172
		Total by County	6,028.761	23	0.38%	5	0.08%		4,427
	Mercer	obuilty						Oral	0
								Insulin Glucagon	11,789 0
								Other Glucose	908
		Total by	15,093.754	58	0.38%	8	0.05%	Other Glucose	12,697
		County	10,000.704	50	0.0070	0	0.0070		12,007
	Venango							Oral	160
								Insulin	5,333
								Glucagon	0
			7 000 055	05	0.040/		0.050/	Other Glucose	60
		Total by	7,986.355	25	0.31%	4	0.05%		5,553
	Warren	County						Oral	0
	wallell							Insulin	1,971
								Glucagon	0
								Other Glucose	2
		Total by	4,976.460	17	0.34%	10	0.20%		1,973
	Total by District	County	124,996.976	468	0.37%	122	0.10%		81,003
	Total by District		124,000.010	400	0.07 /0	122	0.1070		01,000
Southcentral	Adams							Oral	4
								Insulin	5,225
		-						Glucagon	3
		Total by	14,759.617	48	0.33%	15	0.10%	Other Glucose	310 5,542
		County	14,759.017	40	0.3378	15	0.1078		
	Bedford	-						Oral	0
			_					Insulin	5,487
								Glucagon Other Glucose	5
		Total by	6,507.663	27	0.41%	2	0.03%	Other Glucose	50 5,542
		County	0,007.000		0.1170	-	0.0070		0,012
	Blair							Oral	1
								Insulin	12,017
								Glucagon	1
		Total by	18,638.082	72	0.39%	6	0.03%	Other Glucose	707 12,726
		County				-			
	Cumberland							Oral	0
		-						Insulin	15,487
								Glucagon Other Glucose	85 774
		Total by	31,957.660	114	0.36%	8	0.03%	Other Glucose	16,346
	Dauphin	County	-	-				Oral	98
								Insulin	18,896
1								Glucagon	1
			10 111 767	454	0.000/		0.000/	Other Glucose	1,413
		Total by County	42,111.737	151	0.36%	35	0.08%		20,408
	Franklin	County						Oral	0
								Insulin	8,667
1								Glucagon	2
								Other Glucose	17
		Total by County	19,960.304	58	0.29%	11	0.06%		8,686
1	Fulton	oounty						Oral	0
1								Insulin	1,332
1								Glucagon	0
		T	0.040.000		0.049/	4	0.05%	Other Glucose	0
1	1	Total by County	2,040.868	5	0.24%	1	0.05%		1,332
	Huntingdon	County				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Oral	0
								Insulin	1,768
								Glucagon Other Glucose	1
								Other Glucose	101
		Total by County	5,285.529	12	0.23%	3	0.06%		1,870
1	Juniata	County						Oral	0
								Insulin	1,648
1								Glucagon	0
			1		1			Other Glucose	0
		Total by	3,182.058	9	0.28%	3	0.09%		1,648



Year District Nar	ne County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administer
	Lebanon							Oral	0
	Lebanon						1	Insulin	8,323
								Glucagon	0,020
								Other Glucose	49
		Total by County	20,365.161	89	0.44%	10	0.05%		8,372
	Mifflin							Oral	0
								Insulin	1,865
								Glucagon	0
								Other Glucose	20
		Total by County	5,262.955	15	0.29%	16	0.30%		1,885
	Perry							Oral	0
								Insulin	2,887
							1	Glucagon	0
		Total by	5,852.108	15	0.26%	0	0.00%	Other Glucose	309 3,196
		County							
	York		-		l			Oral	48
			+		 			Insulin Glucagon	35,184 3
					1		1	Other Glucose	1,954
		Total by	72,209.403	237	0.33%	37	0.05%	Other Oldeose	37,189
	Total by District	County							
	Total by District		248,133.145	852	0.34%	147	0.06%		124,742
Southeaster	n Berks				<u> </u>			Oral	412
								Insulin	34,277
							1	Glucagon Other Glucose	742
		Total by	69,920.336	216	0.31%	49	0.07%	outor ordeood	35,433
	Bucks	County						Oral	75
								Insulin	54,903
								Glucagon	0
								Other Glucose	1,084
		Total by County	95,462.867	315	0.33%	24	0.03%		56,062
	Chester							Oral	1,524
			_		L			Insulin	34,284
			-		l			Glucagon Other Glucose	8 1,166
		Total by	89,585.825	266	0.30%	29	0.03%	other Glucose	1,166 36,982
	Delaware	County						Oral	278
								Insulin	43,036
								Glucagon	5
			00 740 00 1	011	0.070/	40	0.050	Other Glucose	1,046
		Total by County	89,712.294	244	0.27%	42	0.05%		44,365
	Lancaster							Oral	216
			+		<u> </u>	ł		Insulin	28,737
					1		1	Glucagon Other Glucose	6 312
		Total by	73,265.873	219	0.30%	21	0.03%		29,271
	Montgomery	County			 	<u> </u>	+	Oral	6
	Monigoniery		1		1		1	Insulin	47,585
							1	Glucagon	24
								Glucagon Other Glucose	1,262
		Total by	135,231.367	397	0.29%	51	0.04%		48,877
	Philadelphia	County			<u> </u>			Oral	242
							1	Insulin	61,057
							L	Glucagon	19
								Other Glucose	12,163
		Total by County	213,153.127	474	0.22%	143	0.07%		73,481
	Schuylkill							Oral	187
								Insulin	12,039
			+		l			Glucagon	0
1		Total by	19,109.694	57	0.30%	12	0.06%	Other Glucose	47 12,273
					1				1
	Total by District	County	785,441.383	2,188	0.28%	371	0.05%		336,744



hool Year	District Name	County		Average Daily Membership	Students with Diabetes Type I	Percent	Students with Diabetes Type II	Percent	Doses Name	Doses Administere
	Southwestern	Allegheny							Oral	988
	oounwestern	Allegheny							Insulin	79,895
									Glucagon	1
									Other Glucose	3,661
			Total by County	160,116.344	518	0.32%	68	0.04%		84,545
		Armstrong							Oral	0
				_					Insulin	5,538
									Glucagon Other Glucose	47
			Total by	9,660.308	44	0.46%	11	0.11%	Other Glucose	5,586
			County	3,000.000		0.4070		0.1170		5,500
		Beaver	oounty						Oral	182
									Insulin	20,019
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	667
			Total by	32,500.560	170	0.52%	16	0.05%		20,868
		Dutle-	County						0	400
		Butler		-					Oral	182
									Insulin Glucagon	17,543 0
									Other Glucose	769
			Total by	25,843.604	103	0.40%	14	0.05%	Other Glacose	18,494
		Cambria	County						Oral	165
		Cambria							Insulin	13,402
									Glucagon	7
			-						Other Glucose	603
			Total by County	17,926.226	74	0.41%	7	0.04%		14,177
		Fayette	oounty						Oral	91
		,							Insulin	9,409
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	173
			Total by County	16,693.395	68	0.41%	9	0.05%		9,673
		Greene							Oral	0
									Insulin	2,703
									Glucagon	0 53
			Total by	4,706.483	20	0.42%	0	0.00%	Other Glucose	2,756
			County	4,700.403	20	0.42%	0	0.00%		2,750
		Indiana	County						Oral	17
		indiana	-						Insulin	8,594
									Glucagon	0
									Other Glucose	132
			Total by	9,024.066	42	0.47%	11	0.12%		8,743
		_	County			ļ				
		Somerset		_					Oral	0
				-					Insulin	3,982
						<u> </u>			Glucagon Other Clusses	0 135
			Total by	9,288.179	29	0.31%	9	0.10%	Other Glucose	4,117
		Weahingto -	County						Oral	135
		Washington		1		1			Oral Insulin	135
				1	1	1	-		Glucagon	0
						1			Other Glucose	1,248
			Total by	26,967.110	98	0.36%	2	0.01%		21,024
			County	_						
		Westmoreland		+		ļ			Oral	146
				-					Insulin	37,875
									Glucagon Other Glucose	0
			Total by	47,252.779	297	0.63%	60	0.13%	Giner Glucose	39,295
			County							
	Total by	Total by District		359,979.054 1,838,007.952	1,463 6,151	0.41%	207 1,052	0.06%	-	229,278 959,514

Disclaimer: Data is reported annually by Educational Institutions to the Pennsylvania Department of Health. Responsibility for data accuracy lies with individual Educational Institutions. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for any analysis, interpretations or conclusions made by the user. Bureau of Community Health Systems Division of School Health